No. 18/6/2014-EO (MM-I) Government of India Department of Personnel & Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi 02rd March, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub:- Extension in deputation tenure of Ms. Shivalli Malhotra Chouhan, IDAS (1997), Director, Department of Expenditure - regarding.

Ref:- Department of Expenditure OM No. PFG(2509)/Ad.I dated 27.12.2020 on the above subject.

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of the Department of Expenditure for extension in the Central deputation tenure of Ms. Shivalli Malhotra Chouhan, IDAS (1997), Director, Department of Expenditure for a period of one year and nine months beyond 04.04.2020. (7 years away from the cadre).

2. Hindi version will follow.

(J. Srinivasan) Director (MM)

Department of Expenditure, (Shri T. V. Somanathan, Secretary) New Delhi.

No. 18/6/2014-EO (MM-I)

New Delhi, dated 02rd March, 2020

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office (Ms. Kavitha V. Padmanabhan, Deputy Secretary), New Delhi.
- 2. Cabinet Secretariat (Dr. Amandeep Garg, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- 3. Ms. Shivalli Malhotra Chouhan, IDAS (1997) through Secretary, Department of Expenditure.
- 4. Ministry of Defence (Shri Ajay Kumar, Secretary), New Delhi.
- 5. PS to MOS (PP)/PSO to Secretary (P).
- 6. PPS to EO/ US(FA-UN)/Guard file.
- 7. AD (OL) for providing Hindi version.

(J. Srinivasan) Director (MM)